



21

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 3569/2010

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Minal Sehgal and Mr. Ayush Arora,
Advocates for Mr. R.K. Saini, Advocate.

versus

D.D.A.& ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Advocate for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

01.02.2017

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the main arguing counsel Mr. R.K. Saini, Advocate, is unwell.

In the interest of justice, renotify on 09th August, 2017.

Both parties are directed to ensure that their written synopsis are filed/re-filed within a period of six weeks.

MANMOHAN, J

FEBRUARY 01, 2017

js