



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3569/2010**

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Minal Sehgal and Mr. L.C. Rajput,
Advocates for the applicants

versus

D.D.A.& ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Advocate for R-1

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

18.04.2017

CM No.4869/2017 (u/O 22 R 3 CPC filed by the proposed LR's of deceased petitioner seeking permission to come on record) & CM No.4870/2017 (delay)

Pursuant to the notice directed to be issued to counsel for respondent No.2, Mr. Narender Pal Singh, Advocate has appeared and submits that about two to three years back, respondent No.2-Sh. S.K. Kedia had taken the file back and he had instructed him not to appear in the matter on his behalf.

Issue notice of the applications to respondent No.2 on the address mentioned in the memo of parties, by ordinary process, speed post as well as dasti, returnable on 20.07.2017. Process fee filed within a week.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 18, 2017

vk