



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 3569/2010

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Minal Sehgal, Advocate for
the applicants.

versus

D.D.A.& ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Advocate for R-1

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.07.2017

CM No.4869/2017 (u/O 22 R 3 CPC filed by the proposed LR's of deceased petitioner seeking permission to come on record) & CM No.4870/2017 (delay)

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants submits that during the pendency of these applications, one of the legal heirs of deceased petitioner i.e. his wife, has also passed away and that she would be taking necessary steps to amend the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC.

At request, re-notify on 04.08.2017.

Respondent No.2 remains unserved. Learned counsel for the applicants to take instructions on the same.

REGISTRAR

JULY 20, 2017/vk