



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3569/2010**

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini, Adv. with Ms.
Gemini Sharma, Adv.

versus

D.D.A.& ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. with Mr.
Sanjay Singh, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

02.04.2018

Respondent No.2 is still unserved. On petitioner furnishing the fresh address of the respondent No.2, let fresh notice be issued for service on respondent No.2, returnable on 15th November, 2018.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 02, 2018/ak