

\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3569/2010

ASHOK KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. K. Saini and
Mr. Harpawan Kumar Arora,
Advs.

versus

D.D.A. & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advs. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **15.11.2018**

CM APPL. 26666/2017

This application, at the instance of the petitioner, seeks deletion of Respondent No. 2 from the array of parties, on the ground that, consequent to an order passed by this Court, Respondent No. 2 stands dispossessed of the shop in question, the possession of which has been taken by the DDA.

Mr. Birbal, learned counsel for DDA does not oppose this application, accordingly, Respondent No. 2 shall stand deleted from the array of parties in this case.

W.P.(C) 3569/2010

Pleadings are complete.

List for disposal at the end of the Board on 18th December, 2018.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2018/bh