



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3569/2010**

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R.K. Saini, Adv.**

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **26.02.2019**

Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

Renotify for disposal at the end of the board on 15th April, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2019/kr