

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3569/2010 & CM APPLs. 4870/2017, 4871/2017 &
26666/2017

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini with Ms. Bhavana Jain
and Mr. Inderjeet, Advocates.

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **02.03.2020**

1. There is no representation on behalf of the respondent/DDA.
2. Adverse orders are deferred.
3. Renotify the matter on 11.05.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MARCH 02, 2020

c