



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3569/2010, CM APPL. 4870/2017, CM APPL. 4871/2017 &**
CM APPL. 26666/2017
ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini, Advocate.

versus

D.D.A.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv. for
DDA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
14.01.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VII with Hon'ble Mr. Chandra
Dhari Singh.

List on 25.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 14, 2025/sw