



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3569/2010 and CM APPL. 4870/2017, 4871/2017,
26666/2017

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

D.D.A.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

13.11.2025

%

1. None for the parties.
2. List on 01.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/YA