



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010807572010
+ **W.P.(C) 3569/2010 & CM APPL. 4870/2017, CM APPL. 4871/2017**
CM APPL. 26666/2017
ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr RK Saini Mr Anurag Chauhan,
Advs.

versus

D.D.A.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Mr. Arihant
Nowlkha and Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
31.07.2026

%

1. Substantial arguments heard.
2. The learned counsels for the parties request for 5 minutes to conclude their final submissions.
3. List on 13.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 31, 2026 / (MS)