



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010807572010**

+ **W.P.(C) 3569/2010**

**ASHOK KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Rk Saini and Mr Anurag  
Chauhan, Advs  
versus

**D.D.A.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Mr. Arihant  
Nowlkha and Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advs

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

**13.08.2026**

%

List on 07.10.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**AUGUST 13, 2026/NR**